
 

 

 

TEACHERS INSTITUTE OF PHILADELPHIA SPRING 2025 PROGRAM CALENDAR 
 

Wednesday Seminars: The Soviet World in Literature; Introduction to Cognitive Science: Uncovering the Machine in the 
Mind 
Thursday Seminars: Diverse Children’s Literature: Literary Art, Cultural Artifact and Contested Terrain; Robots and Smart 

Tech for Physical Therapy 

Schedule at a Glance 
●​ Week of January 20, program orientation 

●​ Week of January 27, library orientation (seminar leaders don’t attend) 

●​ Week of February 3, 1st seminar meeting 

●​ Week of March 3, Temple spring break, no seminar meetings 

●​ Week of March 10, Penn spring break, unit writing workshop in place of seminar meetings 

●​ Week of April 14, SDP spring recess, no seminar meetings 

●​ Week of May 26, last seminar meeting 

●​ Week of June 3, culminating celebration 

 

Wednesday Seminars  Thursday Seminars 

Wed. January 22: Orientation reception (all fellows) 

Mon. January 27: Library orientations at Penn and Temple (all fellows) 

Wed. February 5 Seminar meeting 1  Thurs. Feb 6 Seminar meeting 1 

Wed. February 12 Seminar meeting 2  Thurs. February 13 Seminar meeting 2 

Wed. February 19 Seminar meeting 3  Thurs. February 20 Seminar meeting 3 

Wed. February 26 Seminar meeting 4  Thurs. February 27 Seminar meeting 4 

Week of March 3: Temple spring break, no seminar meetings 

Thurs. March 13: Penn spring break, unit writing workshop in place of seminar meetings (all fellows) 

Wed. March 19 Seminar meeting 5-Prospectus Due  Thurs. March 20 Seminar meeting 5-Prospectus Due 

Wed. March 26 Seminar meeting 6   Thurs. March 27 Seminar meeting 6 (SDP report card 

conferences)  

Wed. April 2 Seminar meeting 7  Thurs. April 3 Seminar meeting 7 

Wed. April 9 Seminar meeting 8  Thurs. April 10 Seminar meeting 8 

Week of April 14: SDP spring recess, no seminar meetings 

Wed. April 23 Seminar meeting 9—First Draft Due  Thurs. April 24 Seminar meeting 9—First Draft Due 

Wed. April 30 Seminar meeting 10  Thurs. May 1 Seminar meeting 10 

Wed. May 7 Seminar meeting 11  Thurs. May 8 Seminar meeting 11 



 

 

 

Wed. May 14 Seminar meeting 12- Unit Presentations  Thurs. May 15 Seminar meeting 12- Unit Presentations 

Wed. May 21 Seminar meeting 13- Unit Presentations   Thurs. May 22 Seminar meeting 13- Unit Presentations  

Wed. May 28 Seminar meeting 14- 2nd Draft Due  Thurs. May 29 Seminar meeting 14-2nd Draft Due 

Wed. June 4: Culminating celebration (all fellows) 

Thurs. June 26: Final draft submission deadline (all fellows) 

Thurs. July 3: Fellow questionnaire submission deadline (all fellows) 

Stipends will be awarded in August 2025. We will begin posting curriculum units to our website at that time. 
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